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(b) if so, whether there is any
proposal to give similar grants to
other State Governments as well; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above
be in the affirmative, what are the
-amounts of such grants and when
they are expected to be given?

Tee MINISTER ror COMMERCE
.AND INDUSTRY (Surr T. T. KRISHNA-
MAcHARI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c¢). Grants and loans are
given to all State Governments. Two
statements are laid on the Table of
the House. [See Appendix IX, An-
nexure No. 17.]

‘SPECIAL TRAINING CENTRES FOR WOMEN
SociaL ORGANISERS

27. Sur1 M. GOVINDA REDDY:
‘Will the Minister for PLANNING be
pleased to state:

(a) whether special training cen-
ires are proposed to be set up for
women social education organisers;
and .

(b) if so, the particulars
to such centres?

relating

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER For
PLANNING (SHrr 8. N. MisHrA):
«(a) and (b). No separate cfntres for
normal training for women social
education organisers are contemplated
at present. A training centre for wo-
men social education organisers, who
‘have undergone a five months’ regular
«course at the combined training cen-
tres for men and women social educa-
tion organisers has, however, been
recently set up to give supplementary
specialised training involving home
improvement, health education, child
~care, occupational education, education
in imparting training to village wo-
men, education in the techniques of
organisation of group activities
among women and field work, for a
period of three months at Baroda
under the auspices of the M. S. Uni-
versity of Baroda as an experimental
measure. After the expiry of this
period, the position will be reviewed
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and it will be decided thereafter if
the Baroda training centre should be
continued for giving the specialised
supplementary training only or it
should be converted as the sixth train-
ing centre for training both men and
women social education organisers in
the manner of the existing five train-
ing centres.
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1 [ABDUCTED PERSONS RECOVERED IN
INDIA AND PAKISTAN

28. Smrr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
will the PriME MINISTER be pleased
to state the total number of abducted
persons recovered in India and Pakis-
tan in the year 1954?]
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+[Tue PRIME MINISTER aN®
MINISTER ror EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): The num-
bver of abducted persons including
children recovered in India and

Pakistan during 1954 was 2,187 and
271 respectively.]

PLANTS FOR MANUFACTURING BARRELS

AND DruMs

29. Sgrimatr VIOLET ALVA: Will
the Minister for COMMERCE AND IN-
pUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total number of
plants in the country manufacturing
barrels and drums; ,




